l

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

22

24

2526

27

28

2930

31

32

illiam L. Sisemore torney at Law 13 Main St., Ste 201 amath Falls, OR 97601 11-882-7229 S.B. #70133

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Grantor: John Gerard Young

Grantee: The Estate of Mercedes Lina Emery

After recording, return & send tax stmts to:

Michael P. Rudd 411 Pine Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601



Consideration: Settlement of lawsuit, Klamath County Circuit Court Case No. 9902759

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That John Gerard Young, hereinafter called Grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto The Estate of Mercedes Lina Emery, hereinafter called Grantee, and unto Grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

The Northwesterly 100 feet of Lot 6, Block 2, ORIGINAL TOWN OF KLAMATH FALLS (formerly Linkville) described as follows: Beginning at the corner of High Street and Cedar Street, being the Northeasterly corner of said Block 2; thence Southerly along the Westerly line of Cedar Street 100 feet to a point; thence Westerly at right angles to the Westerly line of Cedar Street, to the Westerly line of said Lot 6; thence Northerly along the Westerly line of said Lot 6, 100 feet to the South line of High Street; thence Easterly along South line of High Street to the point of beginning,

free of encumbrances created or suffered by the Grantor, John Gerard Young.

The said property is conveyed in an "AS IS" condition without any representations as to the condition of the property.

SUBJECT TO: Easements, rights of way of record, and those apparent on the land; all applicable real property taxes.

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is: SETTLEMENT OF LAWSUIT.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED

Special Warranty Deed - Page 1

William L. Sisemore Attorney at Law 803 Main St., Ste 201 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 541-882-7229 O.S.B. #70133